immediately after publication of this invitation to tender from the Seniices of the Contracting
Authority (Service in charge of the award of contracts) during workinB hours at the KOMBO
ABEDIMOCOUNCIL. The document shall be obtained upon presentatiori of a receipt testifying to
the payment of a non-refundable sum of fifty four thousand (54,000) FrancsCFA payable to the
MUNICIPAL Treasury KOMBO ABEDIMO.
8) A'DMISSIBILITY OF BIDS AND BID BONDS: Each bidder shall enclose in his administrative
documents a bid bond (provisional guarantee) that respects the model in this tender file of five
Hundred and forty Thousand(540.000) francs CFA for each lot issued by a first-rate bank

approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 10 of the tender
file and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the validity of the tenders.

Only originals or true copies certified by the issuing services of the required administrative